employed for at least one year after receiving the payment or repay the full amount to the City of 

Port Arthur. 

ARTICLE 19 
 ASSIGNMENT PAYS 

Officers assigned to specialized units shall receive additional compensations as follows: 

Section 1 (Field Training Officer Pay) 
 The Chief shall compensate Field Training Officers an additional Two Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars ($225.00) per month for service as Field Training Officer.  While training, FTO’s will receive 

30 minutes of compensatory time or overtime per day and, barring emergencies, are excused from 

forced overtime. Officer whose assignment is Field Training Officer shall, if timely requested, be

[...]

Section 7 (Maximum Compensation) 
 Non-FTO Officers are limited to a maximum additional compensation of Two Hundred 

Dollars ($200.00) per month regardless of the number of assignments in which they participate. FTO 

Officers are limited to a maximum of Three Hundred Twenty-Five ($325.00) per month regardless of 

the number of assignments in which they participate. 

Section 8 (Drone Pilot Pay) 
 The City shall compensate officers that are duly credentialed by the Department of 

Transportation Federal Aviation Administration as "Remote Pilot" an additional $50.00 per month if

[...]

and all requests for leaves of absences. 

Section 2 (Military Leave) 
 Any officer serving in any branch of the armed services reserves who is called to active duty 

due to a declared national emergency shall receive differential pay from the City for a period of up to 

three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  Such differential pay shall be equal to the difference between the 

regular pay that the officer would have been entitled to while working, and the total pay and 

allowances that are received for the military service.  The City shall not provide such pay for voluntary